Eearks, Helen

S e e e |
From: john <john@ducksbridge.co.uk>
Sent: 20 January 2020 16:56
To: Graham Finch; Sparks, Helen
Cc: Martin Fry
Subject: RE: ROW/3209564
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

hi Graham
We have two people so far that have confirmed they walked through the gap to the north of gate at point c.
Rosemary Savage and Steve Savage.

Although you and Martin Savage have objected, | have no witness testimonial to back up my assertion the gate was
often locked and therefore the most walked route was through the gap in alignment with the order route.

We either need you and Martin to add to your statements or find some other witnesses.
Sorry to leave this with you.

John

Sent from Samsung tablet.

-------- Original message --------

From: Graham Finch <grahampfinch@hotmail.co.uk>

Date: 20/01/2020 16:24 (GMT+00:00)

To: helen.sparks@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Cc: john warr <john@ducksbridge.co.uk>, Martin Fry <mfry@swindon.gov.uk>
Subject: ROW/3209564

Dear Ms Sparks,
| have sent you in the post a hard copy of the Objection letter as above.
Kind regards,

Graham Finch.



